any such inspections by the Commission within such time as may be 

specified by the Commission.  

SCHEDULE 2 – FEES  

Reserve Price 

(1) The Reserve Price is set out as follows 

• The Reserve Price for a Lot used for used for the provision of 

wireless connectivity for Smart Grid is €240,000 (two hundred 

and forty thousand Euro). 

• The Reserve Price for each Lot not used for the provision of 

wireless connectivity for Smart Grid is €8,000 (eight thousand 

Euro). 

Spectrum Usage Fees  

(2) The annual Spectrum Usage Fees before CPI Adjustment for a Licence 

shall be the sum of the Spectrum Usage Fees for each Lot included in that